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Classement�final�L1

Catégorie  :  L1 0 -> 1600 cm³
108 Roberto Luigi, Bussigny Peugeot , 1600 3:48.71 3:48.54 3:48.541

102 Martinet Lucien, L'isle Citroën Saxo, 1587 3:49.64 3:52.10 3:49.642

101 Ecurie Automobile Racing Schneider Damien, Lausanne Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:57.67 (1) 3:49.67 3:49.673

104 Schwarz Mike, Grancy Honda , 1595 3:53.81 3:52.72 3:52.724

103 Cattomio Jerome, Prilly Citroën Saxo 1.6 16v, 1587 3:57.44 4:03.29 3:57.445

106 Ecurie du Nord Ray Timothée, Yverdon Renault Twingo, 1598    DNP    DNP -:--.--

105 Genton Denis, Aclens Opel Corsa OPC nurbu, 159    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L1 1601 -> 2000 cm³
119 Cruchaud Michel, Bullet Renault Clio RS, 1998 3:46.14 3:47.37 3:46.141

115 Rüedi Tobias, Niederösch Honda Integra Type R, 1797    NC 3:49.51 3:49.512

118 Chablais Racing Team Fracheboud Pascal, Muraz Renaut Clio, 1998 3:50.43 3:52.30 3:50.433

121 Buff Michel, Illarsaz Renault Clio, 1998 3:50.82 3:51.75 3:50.824

122 Fankhauser Urs, Steffisburg Honda Civic, 1998    NC 3:51.33 3:51.335

117 Scuderia Taifyn Studer Sébastien, La Chaux-de-F Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:53.20 3:51.90 3:51.906

127 Ballmer Hugo, Lausen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:52.31 3:52.77 3:52.317

111 Ballmer Erich, Lausen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:53.20 3:53.08 3:53.088

114 Arnaud Donzé, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1781 4:04.59 (1) 3:55.07 3:55.079

113 Osio Michele, Locarno VW Golf, 1780 3:56.75 3:55.86 3:55.8610

128 Sonnard Lionel, Bottens Renault Mégane, 1998 3:55.97     DNS 3:55.9711

116 Lovey Michel, Orsières Renault Clio, 1900 3:57.39 3:56.25 3:56.2512

112 Mottier Vincent, Bottens Renault Mégane, 1998 3:59.94 4:00.50 3:59.9413

125 René Bérard, Haute-Nendaz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 19 4:03.66 4:01.24 4:01.2414

120 Martin Guy, Yverdon-les-Bains Honda Civic 2.0 VSA, 1998 4:07.36 4:03.09 4:03.0915

123 Gauthey Théo, Yverdon Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 4:04.27     DNS 4:04.2716

124 Perrelet Gregory, Épalinges Renault Clio Sport, 1998    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L1 2001 -> 2500 cm³
131 Kobelt Edy, Wattwil VW Polo GTI, 2363 3:48.86 3:49.85 3:48.861

132 Equipe Bernoise Siegrist Peter, Langenthal Abarth Punto, 2380 3:49.52 3:51.54 3:49.522

133 Moser Julien, Villars-Burquin BMW , 2500 4:00.94 4:00.04 4:00.043

Catégorie  :  L1 2501 -> 3000 cm³
107 Vuilleumier Mike, Tramelan Opel Corsa, 2717 3:47.32 3:49.31 3:47.321

143 Vuilleumier Frank, Tramelan Opel Corsa OPC, 2717 3:51.59 3:51.43 3:51.432

142 Hunziker Marc, Seon Opel Corsa OPC, 2717    DNP    DNP -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Catégorie  :  L1 + 3000 cm³
152 Luedi Daniel, Losone Subaru Impreza, 3400 3:36.91    NC 3:36.911

151 Gauthey Jean-michel, Champagn Renault Mégane RS, 3380 3:52.11 (1) 3:41.75 3:41.752

155 Bonny Fabien, Orbe VW Golf R32, 3189 4:02.09 (1) 3:55.13 3:55.133

126 Bourguignon Charles, Bogis-Boss Seat Ibiza fr, 3400    NC 4:04.13 4:04.134

154 Comparato Luca, Arni Subaru Impreza Sti, 4250    DNP    DNP -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Catégorie  :  L2 0 -> 1400 cm³
204 Scuderia Taifyn Jacot Philippe, Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye, 1294 3:55.90 4:04.33 (1) 3:55.901

202 Scuderia Taifyn Morina Milaim, St-Aubin-Sauges Peugeot 106 Rallye, 1293 4:09.15 4:07.66 4:07.662

205 Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Polo, 1390 4:15.91 (1) 4:10.12 4:10.123

201 Mesot Jean-louis, Morges Smart Compactcar, 1018 4:41.42 4:39.56 4:39.564

203 Automobil Club der Schwei Rieder Jürg, Wallisellen Peugeot 106 Rallye, 1294    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 1401 -> 1600 cm³
214 Ecurie la Meute Pilia Ouilian, Vessy Peugeot 106 GTI 16V, 1587 3:53.29 (1) 3:43.40 3:43.401

216 Meier Jürg, Baltenswil Honda CRX, 1595    NC 3:49.69 3:49.692

213 Jaquemet Yannick, Penthaz Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:50.91 3:50.05 3:50.053

212 Bähler Benjamin, L'Isle Citroen Saxo, 1587 3:51.59 4:00.09 (1) 3:51.594

217 Panchaud Sylvain, Murist Renault Twingo, 1598 3:54.99 3:54.86 3:54.865

215 Zimmermann Marc, Romainmotie Citroën Saxo vts, 1587 4:07.20 (1) 3:59.34 3:59.346

211 Burnier Jean-François, Montriche Citroën Saxo 1600 VTS, 158    NC 4:02.43 4:02.437

218 Viesti Francesco, Moutier Citroën Saxo, 1588    NC    NC -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 1601 -> 2000 cm³
224 Wegmüller Hansjürg, Diessbach Lotus Elise Mk2, 1796 3:39.37 3:37.97 3:37.971

225 Blum Ueli, Wetzikon Lotus Elise, 1796 3:38.87 3:41.98 3:38.872

239 Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Clio 2.0, 1998 3:39.79 3:41.85 3:39.793

227 Di Pietrantonio Mario, Valeyres-s Lotus Elise 111S, 1796 3:52.51 (1) 3:42.46 3:42.464

229 Vieira Miguel, Unterengstringen Honda Integra, 1797    NC 3:42.91 3:42.915

232 Zoatec Racing Krähenbühl Andy, Rotkreuz Honda Integra, 1797 3:46.95 3:46.18 3:46.186

240 Ecurie la Meute Mora Olivier, Genève Renault Clio RS, 1998 3:48.18 3:47.36 3:47.367

248 Eurie du Nord Henchoz Léonard, Gollion Renault Clio, 1998 3:48.03 3:48.43 3:48.038

238 Baumgartner Sebastien, St-Geor Opel Astra f, 1997 3:48.37 3:57.55 (1) 3:48.379

228 Team Lotus West Racing Nüssli Christian, Ebnat-Kappel Lotus Elise S, 1796    NC 3:48.44 3:48.4410

241 Henggeler Ralf, Unterägeri Renault Clio, 1998 3:48.85 (1) 3:50.51 (1) 3:48.8511

221 Dondeynaz Michel, Savigny Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 4:08.69 (2) 3:49.14 3:49.1412

222 Barras Loïc, Promasens VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:53.99 3:53.46 3:53.4613

247 Baudin Simon, Savigny Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 4:10.88 (1) 3:54.05 3:54.0514

236 Konrad Nicolas, Gimel Opel Astra GSI C-Van, 1997    NC 3:54.76 3:54.7615

245 Lecomte Gregory, Nods Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:59.45 3:55.67 3:55.6716

223 Cretin Frederic, F - Bois d'amont Renault , 1782    NC 3:56.20 3:56.2017

244 Ernst Aurélien, La Sarraz Renault Clio, 1998 3:59.13 3:56.29 3:56.2918

281 Steve Reymond, Gimel Renault Clio Williams, 1998 3:57.92 4:00.55 3:57.9219

234 Baillif Patrick, Roche Peugeot 206 2.0 RC, 1997 4:05.06 4:02.37 4:02.3720

237 Moura Richard, Châtel-St-Denis Renault Clio Williams, 1997    NC 4:04.62 (1) 4:04.6221

246 Schädler Thomas, Blumenstein Lancia Delta hpe, 2000 4:18.52 (1) 4:05.79 4:05.7922

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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235 Wacht Sébastien, Mollens Opel Astra F20i Cvan, 1997 4:08.38 4:07.80 4:07.8023

249 Racing Fans Stucki Alain, Moudon Citroën Xsara, 1998 4:08.78 4:08.86 4:08.7824

243 Stucki Brian, Moudon Citroën Xsara VTS, 1998 4:20.01 4:09.72 4:09.7225

226 Guniat Yolanda, Cordast Lotus Elise, 1796    DNP    DNP -:--.--

230 Ecurie Basilisk Stöckli Stephan, Hofstetten Honda Integra Type-R, 1797    DNP    DNP -:--.--

231 RCU - Rennclub Untertogg Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797    DNP    DNP -:--.--

242 Frossard Ralph, Bulle Renault Clio, 1998    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 2001 -> 2500 cm³
252 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Imboden Marc, Vétroz BMW 325i, 2493 4:05.92 (1) 3:53.04 3:53.041

251 RCU - Rennclub Untertogg Brunner Peter, Flawil Alfa Romeo 156 2.5 V6 24V,    DNP    DNP -:--.--

253 Reymond Jérémie, Brassus BMW 325i Touring, 2493    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 2501 -> 3000 cm³
265 Motorsport-Freunde-Ostsc Gantner Christian, Winterthur Mini Cooper S, 2720 3:47.95 3:48.48 3:47.951

264 Olivier Bourdin, Grimisuat Mini Cooper S, 2717 4:02.31 (1) 3:49.13 3:49.132

261 Scuderia Taifyn Studer Maude, La Chaux-de-Fon Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:55.17 3:51.52 3:51.523

263 Bétrisey Jörg, Sion Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:54.56 3:53.05 3:53.054

267 Dubois Jean-louis, Corgémont Mini cooper S, 2717 3:54.08 3:55.35 3:54.085

262 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Spacio Luca, Mugena Peugeot 207 1.6i, 2717    DNP    DNP -:--.--

266 Messina Mario, Villars-Epeney Porsche 911, 2993    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L2 + 3000 cm³
272 Huguelet Anthony, St-Ursanne Subaru Impreza 2.0GT, 339 3:33.70 3:30.86 3:30.861

284 Eurie du Nord Sanjuan Augustin, Ste-Croix Lotus Elise SC, 3053 3:36.93 3:38.78 3:36.932

283 Ecurie du Nord Gendroz Stéphane, Yverdon-les- Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4 3:38.08 3:37.20 3:37.203

275 Racing Club Airbag Okonek Christiane, Nuolen Mitsubishi Evo VIII, 3395 3:37.80 3:40.44 3:37.804

279 Ecurie 13 Etoiles - Valais Jacquemet Sébastien, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 3:41.74 3:39.70 3:39.705

285 Erb Stefan, Gimel Renault Mégane, 3400 3:41.84 3:41.12 3:41.126

274 Clement Christian, Wangen Toyota Celica GT4, 3395 3:41.27 (1) 3:46.32 (1) 3:41.277

277 Maeder Florian, Bern Subaru , 3397 3:54.36 (1) 3:45.33 3:45.338

156 Fidalgo David, Yverdon Subaru Impreza sti, 4250 3:45.79 3:46.78 3:45.799

278 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Porsche 911 GT3, 3600    NC 3:45.91 3:45.9110

273 Dubach Ludovic, Yverdon-les-Bai Subaru , 3390 3:52.03 3:49.57 3:49.5711

233 Esteves Daniel, Neuchâtel Seat Leon II Cupra, 3373 3:53.14 3:50.01 3:50.0112

271 Rohrer Michael, La Chaux-de-Fo VW Golf VI R, 3373 3:58.55 3:54.01 3:54.0113

153 Joseph Christian, Le Brassus Subaru Impreza GT, 3400 4:05.53 4:21.29 (2) 4:05.5314

276 Luck Peter, Tagelswangen Renault Megane III RS, 339    NC    NC -:--.--

280 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Forestier Jean-Marc, Cologny Porsche RS, 3600    DNP    DNP -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Classement�final�L2�Roadster�-�L3

Catégorie  :  L2 Roadster + 2000 cm³
291 Golay Philippe, Montricher Caterham Seven Csr200, 23 3:21.59     DNF 3:21.591

292 Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Greco Stéphane, Plan-les-Ouates KTM , 3400 3:55.03 (1) 3:46.40 (1) 3:46.402

Catégorie  :  L3 0 -> 1600 cm³
303 Monod Sébastien, Gimel VW Golf, 1588 3:56.53 (1) 3:44.77 3:44.771

305 De Simone Vito, Ollon VW , 1588    NC 3:45.15 3:45.152

306 Team VWF Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay VW Golf, 1600 3:54.29 (1) 3:45.79 3:45.793

302 Chappot Julien, Charrat Toyota Corolla, 1587    NC 3:55.86 3:55.864

301 Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1350    NC 4:02.24 4:02.245

304 Ecurie des Ordons Jubin Olivier, Rocourt VW , 1588    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L3 1601 -> 2000 cm³
315 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Tognacca Emanuele, Brione Verz VW Golf, 1781 3:48.80 (1) 3:40.26 3:40.261

319 Fauler Meta, Stadel VW Golf 1 GTI, 1800 3:44.46 3:43.21 3:43.212

313 Noirat Alexandre, Saignelégier VW Golf II GTI, 1781 3:43.46 3:45.17 3:43.463

316 Scuderia Taifyn Casagrande Mirko, Le locle VW 17-vw golf, 1781 3:43.68 3:44.17 3:43.684

322 Knaus Christian, Süderen Opel Kadett GT/E, 1978 3:47.91 4:10.14 (2) 3:47.915

320 Von Rotz Dominic, Kerns VW Golf gti, 1800    NC 3:48.06 3:48.066

311 Osio Marco, Gerra Piano VW Golf GTI, 1781 4:00.95 (1) 3:49.76 3:49.767

321 Racing Fans Grossmann Mélody, Pompaples VW Golf I GTI, 1800 4:01.58 4:01.37 4:01.378

323 Stoller Bruno, Merenschwand Triumph Dolomite Sprint, 19 4:03.62 4:11.64 (1) 4:03.629

318 Lambert Antoine, Alle VW Golf GTI, 1781 4:14.67 (1) 4:12.30 (1) 4:12.3010

312 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Osio Moreno, Locarno VW Golf GTI, 1781    NC    NC -:--.--

314 Ecurie du Nord Indermuhle Stephane, Villars bra VW Golf 1 GTI, 1781    DNP    DNP -:--.--

317 Rebetez Florian, Courtedoux VW Golf GTI, 1781    NC    NC -:--.--

Catégorie  :  L3 + 2500 cm³
333 Lattion Gilles, Collombey Porsche 911, 2993 3:36.65 (1) 3:28.88 3:28.881

332 Scuderia Taifyn Schumann Oswald-Karl, Neuchât Porsche 911 SC, 2993 3:37.68 3:35.38 3:35.382

331 Vieux Patrick, Troistorrents Porsche , 2992 3:35.86 3:44.26 (1) 3:35.863

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Catégorie  :  L4 0 ->  1600 cm³
403 Stürzinger Yves, Chamblon Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 3:41.74 3:43.43 3:41.741

405 Racing Club Airbag Günthart Mike, Dielsdorf Citroen Saxo, 1587 3:47.49 3:44.38 3:44.382

407 Wenger Stefan, Süderen Honda Civic Vti, 1596 3:59.70 (1) 3:47.03 3:47.033

406 Corboz Dean, Bex Honda Civic Vti, 1595 3:48.91 3:47.51 3:47.514

402 Oudet Julian, Farvagny Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 3:48.95 3:48.58 3:48.585

307 Salamin Léandre, Veyras Peugeot 106 gti, 1600 4:08.93 (2) 3:50.24 3:50.246

408 Racing Club Jurassien Brahier Rémy, Courcelon Opel Corsa A, 1597 3:50.54     DNF 3:50.547

404 Froidevaux Pierre, Chézard-St-M Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 4:01.22 (1) 3:50.63 3:50.638

401 Fehr Sandro, Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport, 1586 4:06.74 (2) 3:55.66 (1) 3:55.669

Catégorie  :  L4 1601 ->  2000 cm³
417 RCU - Rennclub Untertogg Huber Urs, Wil Lotus Exige MK I, 1796 3:31.63 3:32.85 3:31.631

413 Ecurie Basilisk Denzer Gilbert, Basel Lotus Ellise 111R, 1796 3:32.65 3:32.40 3:32.402

418 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Julien, Aire-Le Lignon Lotus Exige Cup, 1796 3:38.33 3:35.25 3:35.253

420 Imhof René, Seewen SZ Honda Civic B18 RS, 1797    NC 3:35.38 3:35.384

414 Ecurie la Meute Rais François, Puplinge Lotus Elise Mk1, 1796 3:37.40 3:38.65 3:37.405

412 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW E30, 1795 3:41.23 3:42.89 3:41.236

416 Ecurie Basilisk Suhr Reiner, Basel Lotus Exige MK1, 1796 3:52.04 3:41.69 3:41.697

421 Gerber Gil, Neuchâtel Peugeot 205 GTI 1.9, 1900 3:45.45 3:43.68 3:43.688

411 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich VW Scirocco 16V, 1781 3:47.14 (1) 3:49.55 (1) 3:47.149

422 Ecurie Performance Tardy Gil, Cossonay Renault Mégane Coupé, 199     DNF 3:49.13 3:49.1310

419 Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type R, 1797 3:59.61 (1) 3:50.38 3:50.3811

415 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW E30 HRT, 1796 4:02.04 (1) 3:53.30 3:53.3012

Catégorie  :  L4 2001 ->  2500 cm³
432 Ecurie Performance Blulle Jacques, St-Livres VW Polo G40, 2162    NC 3:44.81 3:44.811

434 Hambarek Mehdi, Moutier VW Polo G40, 2162 3:48.73 3:48.10 3:48.102

435 D Onofrio Dario, Echallens Fiat Punto GT, 2332 3:49.88 3:51.64 3:49.883

431 Jordan Sacha, Vernayaz BMW 325i, 2493    NC 4:01.62 4:01.624

436 Jordan Daniel, Vernayaz BMW 325i, 2493 4:10.46    NC 4:10.465

433 MB Motorsport Team Stucki Bruno, Diemtigen VW Polo, 2162 Refusé Refusé

Catégorie  :  L4 2501 ->  3000 cm³
441 Servello Andreas, Ettingen Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:56.76 (1) 3:47.35 3:47.351

141 Corboz Virginie, Bex Toyota , 2547 3:58.55 4:00.55 3:58.552

442 Morier Marin, Vufflens-la-ville BMW 328i, 2798 4:11.03 4:21.44 (1) 4:11.033
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Catégorie  :  L4 + 3000 cm³
456 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin Jean Philippe, Villars Bozo Porsche GT3, 3797 3:22.74 3:20.67 3:20.671

455 Picard Anthony, Sonvilier Mistubishi Evo 10, 3397 3:32.09 (1) 3:30.83 (1) 3:30.832

451 Lionel Ulmann, La Chaux-de-Fon Mazda 323 GTX, 3060 4:01.78 4:00.69 4:00.693

452 Ecurie Sporting Romont Séchaud Dominique, Moudon Ford 4x4, 3386    DNP    DNP -:--.--

453 Ganty Pierre-Louis, Monthey Mitsubishi Lanver Evo VIII, 3    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  LX + 3000 cm³
282 Vincent Capriati, Rolle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX GT 3:25.37 3:25.66 3:25.371

454 Racing Club Airbag Rechsteiner Birgit, Oberrüti Mitsubishi , 3395 3:52.75     DNS 3:52.752
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456 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin Jean Philippe, Villars Bozon Porsche GT3, 3797 3:22.74 3:20.67 3:20.671 L4

291 Golay Philippe, Montricher Caterham Seven Csr200, 2300 3:21.59     DNF 3:21.592 L2R

282 Vincent Capriati, Rolle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX GT, 3395 3:25.37 3:25.66 3:25.373 LX

333 Lattion Gilles, Collombey Porsche 911, 2993 3:36.65 (1) 3:28.88 3:28.884 L3

455 Picard Anthony, Sonvilier Mistubishi Evo 10, 3397 3:32.09 (1) 3:30.83 (1) 3:30.835 L4

272 Huguelet Anthony, St-Ursanne Subaru Impreza 2.0GT, 3390 3:33.70 3:30.86 3:30.866 L2

417 RCU - Rennclub Untertoggenbu Huber Urs, Wil Lotus Exige MK I, 1796 3:31.63 3:32.85 3:31.637 L4

413 Ecurie Basilisk Denzer Gilbert, Basel Lotus Ellise 111R, 1796 3:32.65 3:32.40 3:32.408 L4

418 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Julien, Aire-Le Lignon Lotus Exige Cup, 1796 3:38.33 3:35.25 3:35.259 L4

332 Scuderia Taifyn Schumann Oswald-Karl, Neuchâtel Porsche 911 SC, 2993 3:37.68 3:35.38 3:35.3810 L3

420 Imhof René, Seewen SZ Honda Civic B18 RS, 1797    NC 3:35.38 3:35.3811 L4

331 Vieux Patrick, Troistorrents Porsche , 2992 3:35.86 3:44.26 (1) 3:35.8612 L3

152 Luedi Daniel, Losone Subaru Impreza, 3400 3:36.91    NC 3:36.9113 L1

284 Eurie du Nord Sanjuan Augustin, Ste-Croix Lotus Elise SC, 3053 3:36.93 3:38.78 3:36.9314 L2

283 Ecurie du Nord Gendroz Stéphane, Yverdon-les-Bains Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4250 3:38.08 3:37.20 3:37.2015 L2

414 Ecurie la Meute Rais François, Puplinge Lotus Elise Mk1, 1796 3:37.40 3:38.65 3:37.4016 L4

275 Racing Club Airbag Okonek Christiane, Nuolen Mitsubishi Evo VIII, 3395 3:37.80 3:40.44 3:37.8017 L2

224 Wegmüller Hansjürg, Diessbach Lotus Elise Mk2, 1796 3:39.37 3:37.97 3:37.9718 L2

225 Blum Ueli, Wetzikon Lotus Elise, 1796 3:38.87 3:41.98 3:38.8719 L2

279 Ecurie 13 Etoiles - Valais Jacquemet Sébastien, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 3:41.74 3:39.70 3:39.7020 L2

239 Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Clio 2.0, 1998 3:39.79 3:41.85 3:39.7921 L2

315 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Tognacca Emanuele, Brione Verzasca VW Golf, 1781 3:48.80 (1) 3:40.26 3:40.2622 L3

285 Erb Stefan, Gimel Renault Mégane, 3400 3:41.84 3:41.12 3:41.1223 L2

412 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW E30, 1795 3:41.23 3:42.89 3:41.2324 L4

274 Clement Christian, Wangen Toyota Celica GT4, 3395 3:41.27 (1) 3:46.32 (1) 3:41.2725 L2

416 Ecurie Basilisk Suhr Reiner, Basel Lotus Exige MK1, 1796 3:52.04 3:41.69 3:41.6926 L4

403 Stürzinger Yves, Chamblon Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 3:41.74 3:43.43 3:41.7427 L4

151 Gauthey Jean-michel, Champagne Renault Mégane RS, 3380 3:52.11 (1) 3:41.75 3:41.7528 L1

227 Di Pietrantonio Mario, Valeyres-sous-M Lotus Elise 111S, 1796 3:52.51 (1) 3:42.46 3:42.4629 L2

229 Vieira Miguel, Unterengstringen Honda Integra, 1797    NC 3:42.91 3:42.9130 L2

319 Fauler Meta, Stadel VW Golf 1 GTI, 1800 3:44.46 3:43.21 3:43.2131 L3

214 Ecurie la Meute Pilia Ouilian, Vessy Peugeot 106 GTI 16V, 1587 3:53.29 (1) 3:43.40 3:43.4032 L2

313 Noirat Alexandre, Saignelégier VW Golf II GTI, 1781 3:43.46 3:45.17 3:43.4633 L3

421 Gerber Gil, Neuchâtel Peugeot 205 GTI 1.9, 1900 3:45.45 3:43.68 3:43.6834 L4

316 Scuderia Taifyn Casagrande Mirko, Le locle VW 17-vw golf, 1781 3:43.68 3:44.17 3:43.6835 L3

405 Racing Club Airbag Günthart Mike, Dielsdorf Citroen Saxo, 1587 3:47.49 3:44.38 3:44.3836 L4

303 Monod Sébastien, Gimel VW Golf, 1588 3:56.53 (1) 3:44.77 3:44.7737 L3

432 Ecurie Performance Blulle Jacques, St-Livres VW Polo G40, 2162    NC 3:44.81 3:44.8138 L4

305 De Simone Vito, Ollon VW , 1588    NC 3:45.15 3:45.1539 L3

277 Maeder Florian, Bern Subaru , 3397 3:54.36 (1) 3:45.33 3:45.3340 L2

156 Fidalgo David, Yverdon Subaru Impreza sti, 4250 3:45.79 3:46.78 3:45.7941 L2
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306 Team VWF Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay VW Golf, 1600 3:54.29 (1) 3:45.79 3:45.7942 L3

278 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Porsche 911 GT3, 3600    NC 3:45.91 3:45.9143 L2

119 Cruchaud Michel, Bullet Renault Clio RS, 1998 3:46.14 3:47.37 3:46.1444 L1

232 Zoatec Racing Krähenbühl Andy, Rotkreuz Honda Integra, 1797 3:46.95 3:46.18 3:46.1845 L2

292 Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Greco Stéphane, Plan-les-Ouates KTM , 3400 3:55.03 (1) 3:46.40 (1) 3:46.4046 L2R

407 Wenger Stefan, Süderen Honda Civic Vti, 1596 3:59.70 (1) 3:47.03 3:47.0347 L4

411 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich VW Scirocco 16V, 1781 3:47.14 (1) 3:49.55 (1) 3:47.1448 L4

107 Vuilleumier Mike, Tramelan Opel Corsa, 2717 3:47.32 3:49.31 3:47.3249 L1

441 Servello Andreas, Ettingen Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:56.76 (1) 3:47.35 3:47.3550 L4

240 Ecurie la Meute Mora Olivier, Genève Renault Clio RS, 1998 3:48.18 3:47.36 3:47.3651 L2

406 Corboz Dean, Bex Honda Civic Vti, 1595 3:48.91 3:47.51 3:47.5152 L4

322 Knaus Christian, Süderen Opel Kadett GT/E, 1978 3:47.91 4:10.14 (2) 3:47.9153 L3

265 Motorsport-Freunde-Ostschwei Gantner Christian, Winterthur Mini Cooper S, 2720 3:47.95 3:48.48 3:47.9554 L2

248 Eurie du Nord Henchoz Léonard, Gollion Renault Clio, 1998 3:48.03 3:48.43 3:48.0355 L2

320 Von Rotz Dominic, Kerns VW Golf gti, 1800    NC 3:48.06 3:48.0656 L3

434 Hambarek Mehdi, Moutier VW Polo G40, 2162 3:48.73 3:48.10 3:48.1057 L4

238 Baumgartner Sebastien, St-George Opel Astra f, 1997 3:48.37 3:57.55 (1) 3:48.3758 L2

228 Team Lotus West Racing Nüssli Christian, Ebnat-Kappel Lotus Elise S, 1796    NC 3:48.44 3:48.4459 L2

108 Roberto Luigi, Bussigny Peugeot , 1600 3:48.71 3:48.54 3:48.5460 L1

402 Oudet Julian, Farvagny Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 3:48.95 3:48.58 3:48.5861 L4

241 Henggeler Ralf, Unterägeri Renault Clio, 1998 3:48.85 (1) 3:50.51 (1) 3:48.8562 L2

131 Kobelt Edy, Wattwil VW Polo GTI, 2363 3:48.86 3:49.85 3:48.8663 L1

264 Olivier Bourdin, Grimisuat Mini Cooper S, 2717 4:02.31 (1) 3:49.13 3:49.1364 L2

422 Ecurie Performance Tardy Gil, Cossonay Renault Mégane Coupé, 1998     DNF 3:49.13 3:49.1365 L4

221 Dondeynaz Michel, Savigny Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 4:08.69 (2) 3:49.14 3:49.1466 L2

115 Rüedi Tobias, Niederösch Honda Integra Type R, 1797    NC 3:49.51 3:49.5167 L1

132 Equipe Bernoise Siegrist Peter, Langenthal Abarth Punto, 2380 3:49.52 3:51.54 3:49.5268 L1

273 Dubach Ludovic, Yverdon-les-Bains Subaru , 3390 3:52.03 3:49.57 3:49.5769 L2

102 Martinet Lucien, L'isle Citroën Saxo, 1587 3:49.64 3:52.10 3:49.6470 L1

101 Ecurie Automobile Racing Fan's Schneider Damien, Lausanne Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:57.67 (1) 3:49.67 3:49.6771 L1

216 Meier Jürg, Baltenswil Honda CRX, 1595    NC 3:49.69 3:49.6972 L2

311 Osio Marco, Gerra Piano VW Golf GTI, 1781 4:00.95 (1) 3:49.76 3:49.7673 L3

435 D Onofrio Dario, Echallens Fiat Punto GT, 2332 3:49.88 3:51.64 3:49.8874 L4

233 Esteves Daniel, Neuchâtel Seat Leon II Cupra, 3373 3:53.14 3:50.01 3:50.0175 L2

213 Jaquemet Yannick, Penthaz Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:50.91 3:50.05 3:50.0576 L2

307 Salamin Léandre, Veyras Peugeot 106 gti, 1600 4:08.93 (2) 3:50.24 3:50.2477 L4

419 Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type R, 1797 3:59.61 (1) 3:50.38 3:50.3878 L4

118 Chablais Racing Team Fracheboud Pascal, Muraz Renaut Clio, 1998 3:50.43 3:52.30 3:50.4379 L1

408 Racing Club Jurassien Brahier Rémy, Courcelon Opel Corsa A, 1597 3:50.54     DNF 3:50.5480 L4

404 Froidevaux Pierre, Chézard-St-Martin Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 4:01.22 (1) 3:50.63 3:50.6381 L4

121 Buff Michel, Illarsaz Renault Clio, 1998 3:50.82 3:51.75 3:50.8282 L1
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122 Fankhauser Urs, Steffisburg Honda Civic, 1998    NC 3:51.33 3:51.3383 L1

143 Vuilleumier Frank, Tramelan Opel Corsa OPC, 2717 3:51.59 3:51.43 3:51.4384 L1

261 Scuderia Taifyn Studer Maude, La Chaux-de-Fonds Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:55.17 3:51.52 3:51.5285 L2

212 Bähler Benjamin, L'Isle Citroen Saxo, 1587 3:51.59 4:00.09 (1) 3:51.5986 L2

117 Scuderia Taifyn Studer Sébastien, La Chaux-de-Fonds Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:53.20 3:51.90 3:51.9087 L1

127 Ballmer Hugo, Lausen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:52.31 3:52.77 3:52.3188 L1

104 Schwarz Mike, Grancy Honda , 1595 3:53.81 3:52.72 3:52.7289 L1

454 Racing Club Airbag Rechsteiner Birgit, Oberrüti Mitsubishi , 3395 3:52.75     DNS 3:52.7590 LX

252 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Imboden Marc, Vétroz BMW 325i, 2493 4:05.92 (1) 3:53.04 3:53.0491 L2

263 Bétrisey Jörg, Sion Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:54.56 3:53.05 3:53.0592 L2

111 Ballmer Erich, Lausen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:53.20 3:53.08 3:53.0893 L1

415 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW E30 HRT, 1796 4:02.04 (1) 3:53.30 3:53.3094 L4

222 Barras Loïc, Promasens VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:53.99 3:53.46 3:53.4695 L2

271 Rohrer Michael, La Chaux-de-Fonds VW Golf VI R, 3373 3:58.55 3:54.01 3:54.0196 L2

247 Baudin Simon, Savigny Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 4:10.88 (1) 3:54.05 3:54.0597 L2

267 Dubois Jean-louis, Corgémont Mini cooper S, 2717 3:54.08 3:55.35 3:54.0898 L2

236 Konrad Nicolas, Gimel Opel Astra GSI C-Van, 1997    NC 3:54.76 3:54.7699 L2

217 Panchaud Sylvain, Murist Renault Twingo, 1598 3:54.99 3:54.86 3:54.86100 L2

114 Arnaud Donzé, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1781 4:04.59 (1) 3:55.07 3:55.07101 L1

155 Bonny Fabien, Orbe VW Golf R32, 3189 4:02.09 (1) 3:55.13 3:55.13102 L1

401 Fehr Sandro, Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport, 1586 4:06.74 (2) 3:55.66 (1) 3:55.66103 L4

245 Lecomte Gregory, Nods Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:59.45 3:55.67 3:55.67104 L2

302 Chappot Julien, Charrat Toyota Corolla, 1587    NC 3:55.86 3:55.86105 L3

113 Osio Michele, Locarno VW Golf, 1780 3:56.75 3:55.86 3:55.86106 L1

204 Scuderia Taifyn Jacot Philippe, Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye, 1294 3:55.90 4:04.33 (1) 3:55.90107 L2

128 Sonnard Lionel, Bottens Renault Mégane, 1998 3:55.97     DNS 3:55.97108 L1

223 Cretin Frederic, F - Bois d'amont Renault , 1782    NC 3:56.20 3:56.20109 L2

116 Lovey Michel, Orsières Renault Clio, 1900 3:57.39 3:56.25 3:56.25110 L1

244 Ernst Aurélien, La Sarraz Renault Clio, 1998 3:59.13 3:56.29 3:56.29111 L2

103 Cattomio Jerome, Prilly Citroën Saxo 1.6 16v, 1587 3:57.44 4:03.29 3:57.44112 L1

281 Steve Reymond, Gimel Renault Clio Williams, 1998 3:57.92 4:00.55 3:57.92113 L2

141 Corboz Virginie, Bex Toyota , 2547 3:58.55 4:00.55 3:58.55114 L4

215 Zimmermann Marc, Romainmotier Citroën Saxo vts, 1587 4:07.20 (1) 3:59.34 3:59.34115 L2

112 Mottier Vincent, Bottens Renault Mégane, 1998 3:59.94 4:00.50 3:59.94116 L1

133 Moser Julien, Villars-Burquin BMW , 2500 4:00.94 4:00.04 4:00.04117 L1

451 Lionel Ulmann, La Chaux-de-Fonds Mazda 323 GTX, 3060 4:01.78 4:00.69 4:00.69118 L4

125 René Bérard, Haute-Nendaz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 1998 4:03.66 4:01.24 4:01.24119 L1

321 Racing Fans Grossmann Mélody, Pompaples VW Golf I GTI, 1800 4:01.58 4:01.37 4:01.37120 L3

431 Jordan Sacha, Vernayaz BMW 325i, 2493    NC 4:01.62 4:01.62121 L4

301 Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1350    NC 4:02.24 4:02.24122 L3

234 Baillif Patrick, Roche Peugeot 206 2.0 RC, 1997 4:05.06 4:02.37 4:02.37123 L2

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen

G.V.I.�SA,�GVI-timing
www.gvi-timing.ch

Imprim� �le�16/06/2012�� �17:55:45

Softwares�by�G.V.I.�SA,�Fr� d� ric�MODOUX���V.���1.3.237.49

3/4



N° 
Snr 

Concurrent 
Bewerber 

Nom Prénom, Lieu 
Name Vorname, Ort 

Véhicule 
Fahrzeug 

Course 1 
Rennen 1 

Course 2 
Rennen 2 

Course 3 
Rennen 3 

Temps 
Zeit Rg Groupe 

Gruppe 

ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-008/L�|�12-008/N+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�4,3�Km

Ecurie�du�Nord

30� me�� dition�du�Slalom�de�Chamblon

Manche�du�Championnat�suisse�des�slaloms

Scratch�LOC

211 Burnier Jean-François, Montricher Citroën Saxo 1600 VTS, 1587    NC 4:02.43 4:02.43124 L2

120 Martin Guy, Yverdon-les-Bains Honda Civic 2.0 VSA, 1998 4:07.36 4:03.09 4:03.09125 L1

323 Stoller Bruno, Merenschwand Triumph Dolomite Sprint, 1997 4:03.62 4:11.64 (1) 4:03.62126 L3

126 Bourguignon Charles, Bogis-Bossey Seat Ibiza fr, 3400    NC 4:04.13 4:04.13127 L1

123 Gauthey Théo, Yverdon Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 4:04.27     DNS 4:04.27128 L1

237 Moura Richard, Châtel-St-Denis Renault Clio Williams, 1997    NC 4:04.62 (1) 4:04.62129 L2

153 Joseph Christian, Le Brassus Subaru Impreza GT, 3400 4:05.53 4:21.29 (2) 4:05.53130 L2

246 Schädler Thomas, Blumenstein Lancia Delta hpe, 2000 4:18.52 (1) 4:05.79 4:05.79131 L2

202 Scuderia Taifyn Morina Milaim, St-Aubin-Sauges Peugeot 106 Rallye, 1293 4:09.15 4:07.66 4:07.66132 L2

235 Wacht Sébastien, Mollens Opel Astra F20i Cvan, 1997 4:08.38 4:07.80 4:07.80133 L2

249 Racing Fans Stucki Alain, Moudon Citroën Xsara, 1998 4:08.78 4:08.86 4:08.78134 L2

243 Stucki Brian, Moudon Citroën Xsara VTS, 1998 4:20.01 4:09.72 4:09.72135 L2

205 Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Polo, 1390 4:15.91 (1) 4:10.12 4:10.12136 L2

436 Jordan Daniel, Vernayaz BMW 325i, 2493 4:10.46    NC 4:10.46137 L4

442 Morier Marin, Vufflens-la-ville BMW 328i, 2798 4:11.03 4:21.44 (1) 4:11.03138 L4

318 Lambert Antoine, Alle VW Golf GTI, 1781 4:14.67 (1) 4:12.30 (1) 4:12.30139 L3

201 Mesot Jean-louis, Morges Smart Compactcar, 1018 4:41.42 4:39.56 4:39.56140 L2

105 Genton Denis, Aclens Opel Corsa OPC nurbu, 1598    DNP    DNP -:--.--L1

106 Ecurie du Nord Ray Timothée, Yverdon Renault Twingo, 1598    DNP    DNP -:--.--L1

124 Perrelet Gregory, Épalinges Renault Clio Sport, 1998    DNP    DNP -:--.--L1

142 Hunziker Marc, Seon Opel Corsa OPC, 2717    DNP    DNP -:--.--L1

154 Comparato Luca, Arni Subaru Impreza Sti, 4250    DNP    DNP -:--.--L1

203 Automobil Club der Schweiz Rieder Jürg, Wallisellen Peugeot 106 Rallye, 1294    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

218 Viesti Francesco, Moutier Citroën Saxo, 1588    NC    NC -:--.--L2

226 Guniat Yolanda, Cordast Lotus Elise, 1796    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

230 Ecurie Basilisk Stöckli Stephan, Hofstetten Honda Integra Type-R, 1797    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

231 RCU - Rennclub Untertoggenbu Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

242 Frossard Ralph, Bulle Renault Clio, 1998    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

251 RCU - Rennclub Untertoggenbu Brunner Peter, Flawil Alfa Romeo 156 2.5 V6 24V, 2492    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

253 Reymond Jérémie, Brassus BMW 325i Touring, 2493    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

262 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Spacio Luca, Mugena Peugeot 207 1.6i, 2717    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

266 Messina Mario, Villars-Epeney Porsche 911, 2993    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

276 Luck Peter, Tagelswangen Renault Megane III RS, 3397    NC    NC -:--.--L2

280 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Forestier Jean-Marc, Cologny Porsche RS, 3600    DNP    DNP -:--.--L2

304 Ecurie des Ordons Jubin Olivier, Rocourt VW , 1588    DNP    DNP -:--.--L3

312 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Osio Moreno, Locarno VW Golf GTI, 1781    NC    NC -:--.--L3

314 Ecurie du Nord Indermuhle Stephane, Villars bramard VW Golf 1 GTI, 1781    DNP    DNP -:--.--L3

317 Rebetez Florian, Courtedoux VW Golf GTI, 1781    NC    NC -:--.--L3

433 MB Motorsport Team Stucki Bruno, Diemtigen VW Polo, 2162 Refusé Refusé -:--.--L4

452 Ecurie Sporting Romont Séchaud Dominique, Moudon Ford 4x4, 3386    DNP    DNP -:--.--L4

453 Ganty Pierre-Louis, Monthey Mitsubishi Lanver Evo VIII, 3395    DNP    DNP -:--.--L4

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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